Martin, state of Minnesota, is hereby changed to that of Fox Lake township by which name it shall hereafter be designated for all purposes whatsoever.

SEC. 2. All records, plats, proceedings and documents of whatsoever nature which are now the property and records of the said town of Bucephalia are hereby declared to be and for the purposes of this act are the records, plats, proceedings and documents of the township of Fox Lake, and all officers, moneys, credits and effects which are now of the town of Bucephalia are hereby declared to be the officers, moneys, credits and effects of the town of Fox Lake.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after

its passage.

Approved February 12, 1874.

CHAPTER LXXX.

AN ACT TO CHANGE THE NAME OF ANDERSON TOWNSHIP, IN THE COUNTY OF POPE, TO THAT OF WALDEN.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SEC. 1. That the name of township number one hundred and twenty-four (124) north, of range number forty (40) west, in Pope county, is hereby changed from Anderson to that of Walden.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after

its passage.

Approved February 24, 1874.

CHAPTER LXXXI.

AN ACT TO CHANGE THE NAME OF TOWN OF SLETVOLD, IN OTTER TAIL COUNTY, MINNESOTA.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the name of the township of Sletvold, in the county of Otter Tail, and state of Minnesota, be, and the same is hereby changed to that of Oscar, by which said last mentioned name the said township shall, for all purposes whatsoever, be hereafter called and known.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after

its passage.

Approved February 26, 1874.

CHAPTER LXXXII.

AN ACT TO CHANGE THE NAME OF THE FIRST SCANDIVAVIAN EVAN-GELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH OF THE CITY OF MANKATO.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That the name of the First Scandinavian Evangelical Lutheran Church of the city of Mankato be, and the same is hereby changed to that of "Trinity Norwegian Evangelical Lutheran Church of the city of Mankato."

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after

its passage.

Approved March 9, 1874.

CHAPTER LXXXIII.

AN ACT TO CHANGE THE NAME OF THE SCANDINAVIAN METHODIST EPISCOPAL CHURCH OF SAINT PAUL.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota: